Employment Status:

Employed - Bar Passage Required

Employed - JD Advantage

Employed - Other Professional

Employed - Non-professional

Employed - Job Type Unknown

Pursuing Degree FT

Not employed - Start Date Deferred

Not employed - Seeking

Not employed - Not Seeking

Employment Status Unknown

Employment Status Unknown
(Unreported)

Subtotal

NALP Report Class Summary for Graduation Year 2019
Total Reported = 107

Number Reported

81

10

107

% of Reported

75.7%

4.7%

0%

0.9%

0%

1.9%

2.8%

9.3%

2.8%

1.9%

0%

100%

# with Salary

57

Full-Time Long-Term Salaries

25th Percentile

$55,000

I/D

I/D

I/D

I/D

I/D

Median

$60,000

I/D

I/D

I/D

I/D

I/D

75th Percentile

$65,920

I/D

I/D

I/D

I/D

I/D

Mean

$61,49

I/D

I/D

I/D

I/D

I/D



Total Employed Or Degree:

Pursuing Degree FT
Employed
Subtotal

Employment By Sector:
Private Sector
Public Sector

Subtotal

FT/PT Jobs:

Bar Passaged Required (FT)
Bar Passaged Required (PT)
JD Advantage (FT)

JD Advantage (PT)

Other Professional (FT)
Other Professional (PT)
Non-professional (FT)

Non-professional (PT)

Employed FT - Job Type Unknown
Employed PT - Job Type Unknown

Subtotal

Employment Categories:
Business & Industry
Education

Judicial Clerk

Law Firm

Government

Public Interest

Number Reported

87
89

53
34
87

o O o ur un

o O O

10
46
17

% of Reported

1.9%
81.3%
83.2%

49.5%
31.8%
81.3%

71.0%
4.7%
4.7%

0%
0%
0%
0.9%
0%
0%
0%
81.3%

6.5%
0%
9.3%
43.0%
15.9%
6.5%

# with Salary

58

35
23

56

O O O o o o o

33
11

Full-Time Long-Term Salaries

25th Percentile

I/D
$55,000

$55,000
$58,928

$55,000
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D

I/D
I/D
$51,500
$55,000
$58,928
$63,000

Median

I/D
$60,000

$60,000
$63,000

$60,000
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D

I/D
I/D
$64,420
$60,000
$60,000
$64,000

75th Percentile

I/D
$65,920

$67,500
$65,920

$65,920
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D

I/D
I/D
$65,920
$65,000
$69,500
$68,700

Mean

I/D
$61,830

$61,778
$61,910

$61,701
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D

I/D
I/D
$59,525
$61,250
$62,821
$64,175



Full-Time Long-Term Salaries

Number Reported % of Reported # with Salary 25th Percentile Median 75th Percentile Mean
Other 0 0% 0 I/D I/D I/D I/D
Unknown Type 0 0% 0 I/D I/D I/D I/D
Subtotal 87 81.3%
Academic Jobs:
Bar Passage Required 0 0% 0 I/D I/D I/D I/D
JD Advantage 0 0% 0 I/D I/D I/D I/D
Other Professional 0 0% 0 I/D I/D I/D I/D
Non-professional 0 0% 0 I/D I/D I/D I/D
Subtotal 0 0%
Business Jobs:
Bar Passage Required 3 2.8% 1 I/D I/D I/D I/D
JD Advantage 3 2.8% 1 I/D I/D I/D I/D
Other Professional 0 0% 0 I/D I/D I/D I/D
Non-professional 1 0.9% 0 I/D I/D I/D I/D
Subtotal 7 6.5%
Private Practice Jobs:
Bar Passage Required 46 43.0% 33 $55,000 $60,000 $65,000 $61,250
JD Advantage 0 0% 0 I/D I/D I/D I/D
Subtotal 46 43.0%
Government Jobs:
Bar Passage Required 15 14.0% 11 $58,928 $60,000 $69,500 $62,821
JD Advantage 2 1.9% 0 I/D I/D I/D I/D
Other Professional 0 0% 0 I/D I/D I/D I/D
Non-professional 0 0% 0 I/D I/D I/D I/D
Subtotal 17 15.9%

Judicial Clerkships:
Feadvavjgatioa clerk 1 0.9% 0 /D 1/D /D 1/D



State judicial clerk

Local judicial clerk

Judicial clerk-Other court level
Judicial clerk-Unknown court level

Subtotal

Public Interest Jobs:
Bar Passage Required
JD Advantage

Other Professional
Non-professional

Subtotal

Size Of Firm:

Solo (you have started your own law

firm as a solo practitioner)
1-10 attorneys

11-25 attorneys

26-50 attorneys

51-100 attorneys

101-250 attorneys
251-500 attorneys

501+ attorneys
Unspecified

Subtotal

Type Of Law Firm Job:
Associate/Entry-level attorney
Law Clerk
Manager/Administrator

Paralegal
Skip Navigation

Number Reported
7

N O O O

% of Reported

6.5%
1.9%
0%
0%
9.3%

6.5%
0%
0%
0%

6.5%

0.9%

27.1%
5.6%
5.6%
0.9%
0.9%

0%
1.9%
0%
43.0%

40.2%
0.9%
0%
0%

# with Salary

7
1
0

o O o M

31

Full-Time Long-Term Salaries
25th Percentile

$55,000
I/D
I/D
I/D

$63,000
I/D
I/D
I/D

I/D

$55,000

$52,000

$65,000
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D

$52,000
I/D
I/D
I/D

Median
$65,920
I/D
I/D
I/D

$64,000
I/D
I/D
I/D

I/D

$60,000

$57,500

$67,500
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D

$60,000
I/D
I/D
I/D

75th Percentile

$65,920
I/D
I/D
I/D

$68,700
I/D
I/D
I/D

I/D

$60,000

$65,000

$72,500
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D

$65,000
I/D
I/D
I/D

Mean
$62,545
I/D
I/D
I/D

$64,175
I/D
I/D
I/D

I/D

$58,637

$58,667

$64,750
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D

$60,943
I/D
I/D
I/D



Patent agent

Staff Attorney (non-partnership

track)

Other non-attorney position

Subtotal

Jobs Taken By Region:

New England
Mid-Atlantic

East North Central
West North Central
South Atlantic

East South Central
West South Central
Mountain

Pacific

Foreign

Subtotal

Location Of Jobs:
In-State

Out of State
Subtotal

Number Of States And Territories With Employed Grads:

Total

Source Of Job:
Fall OCI

Job fair/consortia
JkipMRYiBRtIATSO

Number Reported

0

2

0
46

—_
(0]

87

56
31
87

17
17

10

% of Reported
0%

1.9%

0%
43.0%

0.9%
0.9%
0%
0.9%
3.7%
0%
0%
16.8%
57.9%
0%
81.3%

52.3%
29.0%
81.3%

9.3%
0.9%
8.4%

# with Salary

0

—
o

43

41
17

Full-Time Long-Term Salaries
25th Percentile

I/D
I/D

I/D

I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
$55,000
$58,000
I/D

$58,928
$55,000

I/D
I/D
I/D

Median

I/D
I/D

I/D

I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
$60,000
$60,000
I/D

$60,000
$60,000

I/D
I/D
I/D

75th Percentile

I/D
I/D

I/D

I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
$68,700
$65,920
I/D

$65,920
$68,700

I/D
I/D
I/D

Mean
I/D

I/D

I/D

I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
$63,820
$61,648
I/D

$62,012
$61,393

I/D
I/D
I/D



Job posted online or in print
Return to Prior Job
Referral

School's judicial clerkship
process/OSCAR

Self-initiated/letter
Spring OCI

Start own practice
Temp Agency
Other

Subtotal

Timing Of Job Offer 1:
Before Graduation
After Graduation
Subtotal

Timing Of Job Offer 2:

After graduation but before bar

results

After graduation and after bar

results

Timing relative to bar results is not
applicable; no bar exam taken

Subtotal

Search Status Of Employed Grads:

Seeking a different job
Not seeking a different job
Subtotal

Transfer Student:
Skip Navigation

Number Reported
11
5
17

84

44
41
85

32

43

80
87

% of Reported
10.3%
4.7%
15.9%

0%

13.1%
4.7%
1.9%
0.9%
8.4%

78.5%

41.1%
38.3%
79.4%

8.4%

29.9%

1.9%

40.2%

6.5%
74.8%
81.3%

# with Salary
0
0

o O o o o

Full-Time Long-Term Salaries

25th Percentile
I/D
I/D
I/D

I/D

I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D

I/D
I/D

I/D

I/D

I/D

I/D
I/D

Median
I/D
I/D
I/D

I/D

I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D

I/D
I/D

I/D

I/D

I/D

I/D
I/D

75th Percentile
I/D
I/D
I/D

I/D

I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D

I/D
I/D

I/D

I/D

I/D

I/D
I/D

Mean
I/D
I/D
I/D

I/D

I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D
I/D

I/D
I/D

I/D

I/D

I/D

I/D
I/D



Number Reported % of Reported

Yes 3 2.8%
No 104 97.2%
Subtotal 107 100%

Duration of Jobs (jobs lasting a year or more):
Business & Industry

Education

Judicial Clerk

Law Firm

Government

Public Interest

Other

Total Reported

Number Of Jobs Reported As Funded By Law School:

Total Reported

1
57

Full-Time Long-Term Salaries
# with Salary 25th Percentile

I/D
$57,600

Total Number

Median
/D
$60,000

75th Percentile
I/D
$65,920

Mean
I/D
$62,038





