## NALP Report Class Summary for Graduation Year 2019 Total Reported = 107

Mean

\$61,49

I/D

I/D

I/D

I/D

I/D

		Total Rep	orted = 107					
	Full-Time		Full-Time L	ne Long-Term Salaries				
	Number Reported	% of Reported	# with Salary	25th Percentile	Median	75th Percentile		
Employment Status:								
Employed - Bar Passage Required	81	75.7%	57	\$55,000	\$60,000	\$65,920		
Employed - JD Advantage	5	4.7%	1	I/D	I/D	I/D		
Employed - Other Professional	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D		
Employed - Non-professional	1	0.9%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D		
Employed - Job Type Unknown	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D		
Pursuing Degree FT	2	1.9%						
Not employed - Start Date Deferred	3	2.8%	1	I/D	I/D	I/D		
Not employed - Seeking	10	9.3%						

2.8%

1.9%

0%

100%

Not employed - Not Seeking

**Employment Status Unknown** 

**Employment Status Unknown** 

(Unreported)

**Subtotal** 

3

2

0

107

			Full-Time Long-Term Salaries				
	<b>Number Reported</b>	% of Reported	# with Salary	25th Percentile	Median	75th Percentile	Mean
Total Employed Or Degree:							
Pursuing Degree FT	2	1.9%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Employed	87	81.3%	58	\$55,000	\$60,000	\$65,920	\$61,830
Subtotal	89	83.2%					
Employment By Sector:							
Private Sector	53	49.5%	35	\$55,000	\$60,000	\$67,500	\$61,778
Public Sector	34	31.8%	23	\$58,928	\$63,000	\$65,920	\$61,910
Subtotal	87	81.3%		455,526	+05,000	+ 05/520	+0.,510
	<b></b>	31.370					
FT/PT Jobs:							
Bar Passaged Required (FT)	76	71.0%	56	\$55,000	\$60,000	\$65,920	\$61,701
Bar Passaged Required (PT)	5	4.7%	1	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
JD Advantage (FT)	5	4.7%	1	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
JD Advantage (PT)	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Other Professional (FT)	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Other Professional (PT)	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Non-professional (FT)	1	0.9%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Non-professional (PT)	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Employed FT - Job Type Unknown	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Employed PT - Job Type Unknown	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Subtotal	87	81.3%					
Employment Categories:							
Business & Industry	7	6.5%	2	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Education	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Judicial Clerk	10	9.3%	8	\$51,500	\$64,420	\$65,920	\$59,525
Law Firm	46	43.0%	33	\$55,000	\$60,000	\$65,000	\$61,250
Government	17	15.9%	11	\$58,928	\$60,000	\$69,500	\$62,821
Public Interest	7	6.5%	4	\$63,000	\$64,000	\$68,700	\$64,175

			Full-Time Long-Term Salaries				
	<b>Number Reported</b>	% of Reported	# with Salary	25th Percentile	Median	75th Percentile	Mean
Other	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Unknown Type	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Subtotal	87	81.3%					
Academic Jobs:							
Bar Passage Required	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
JD Advantage	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Other Professional	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Non-professional	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Subtotal	0	0%					
Business Jobs:	_						
Bar Passage Required	3	2.8%	1	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
JD Advantage	3	2.8%	1	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Other Professional	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Non-professional	1	0.9%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Subtotal	7	6.5%					
Private Practice Jobs:							
Bar Passage Required	46	43.0%	33	\$55,000	\$60,000	\$65,000	\$61,250
JD Advantage	0	0%	0	1/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Subtotal	46	43.0%	0	1/0	1/0	1/0	1/0
Subtotal	40	45.0%					
Government Jobs:							
Bar Passage Required	15	14.0%	11	\$58,928	\$60,000	\$69,500	\$62,821
JD Advantage	2	1.9%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Other Professional	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Non-professional	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Subtotal	17	15.9%					
Judicial Clerkships:							
भेरंबर्शकांबर्गाह्यांस्था clerk	1	0.9%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D

			Full-Time Long-Term Salaries				
	<b>Number Reported</b>	% of Reported	# with Salary	25th Percentile	Median	75th Percentile	Mean
State judicial clerk	7	6.5%	7	\$55,000	\$65,920	\$65,920	\$62,545
Local judicial clerk	2	1.9%	1	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Judicial clerk-Other court level	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Judicial clerk-Unknown court level	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Subtotal	10	9.3%					
Public Interest Jobs:							
Bar Passage Required	7	6.5%	4	\$63,000	\$64,000	\$68,700	\$64,175
JD Advantage	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Other Professional	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Non-professional	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Subtotal	7	6.5%					
Size Of Firm:							
Solo (you have started your own law firm as a solo practitioner)	1	0.9%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
1-10 attorneys	29	27.1%	20	\$55,000	\$60,000	\$60,000	\$58,637
11-25 attorneys	6	5.6%	6	\$52,000	\$57,500	\$65,000	\$58,667
26-50 attorneys	6	5.6%	4	\$65,000	\$67,500	\$72,500	\$64,750
51-100 attorneys	1	0.9%	1	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
101-250 attorneys	1	0.9%	1	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
251-500 attorneys	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
501+ attorneys	2	1.9%	1	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Unspecified	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Subtotal	46	43.0%					
Type Of Law Firm Job:							
Associate/Entry-level attorney	43	40.2%	31	\$52,000	\$60,000	\$65,000	\$60,943
Law Clerk	1	0.9%	1	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Manager/Administrator	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Paralegal Skip Navigation	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D

			Full-Time Long-Term Salaries				
	<b>Number Reported</b>	% of Reported	# with Salary	25th Percentile	Median	75th Percentile	Mean
Patent agent	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Staff Attorney (non-partnership track)	2	1.9%	1	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Other non-attorney position	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Subtotal	46	43.0%					
Jobs Taken By Region:							
New England	1	0.9%	1	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Mid-Atlantic	1	0.9%	1	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
East North Central	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
West North Central	1	0.9%	1	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
South Atlantic	4	3.7%	2	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
East South Central	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
West South Central	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Mountain	18	16.8%	10	\$55,000	\$60,000	\$68,700	\$63,820
Pacific	62	57.9%	43	\$58,000	\$60,000	\$65,920	\$61,648
Foreign	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Subtotal	87	81.3%					
Location Of Jobs:							
In-State	56	52.3%	41	\$58,928	\$60,000	\$65,920	\$62,012
Out of State	31	29.0%	17	\$55,000	\$60,000	\$68,700	\$61,393
Subtotal	87	81.3%					
Number Of States And Territories Wit	th Employed Grads:						
	17						
Total	17						
Source Of Job:							
Fall OCI	10	9.3%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Job fair/consortia	1	0.9%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Skipphayingtineso	9	8.4%		I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
	9	8.4%	0	ט/ו	ווע	טוו	טוו

			Full-Time Long-Term Salaries				
	<b>Number Reported</b>	% of Reported	# with Salary	25th Percentile	Median	75th Percentile	Mean
Job posted online or in print	11	10.3%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Return to Prior Job	5	4.7%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Referral	17	15.9%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
School's judicial clerkship process/OSCAR	0	0%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Self-initiated/letter	14	13.1%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Spring OCI	5	4.7%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Start own practice	2	1.9%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Temp Agency	1	0.9%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Other	9	8.4%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Subtotal	84	78.5%					
Timing Of Job Offer 1:							
Before Graduation	44	41.1%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
After Graduation	41	38.3%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Subtotal	85	<b>79.4%</b>	0	170	170	17.0	17 0
Jubicial	03	73.470					
Timing Of Job Offer 2:							
After graduation but before bar results	9	8.4%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
After graduation and after bar results	32	29.9%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Timing relative to bar results is not applicable; no bar exam taken	2	1.9%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Subtotal	43	40.2%					
Search Status Of Employed Grads:							
Seeking a different job	7	6.5%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Not seeking a different job	80	74.8%	0	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
Subtotal	87	81.3%		2	., 5	2	" 2
	<u>.</u>	2370					
Transfer Student:							
Skip Navigation							

			Full-Time Long-Term Salaries				
	<b>Number Reported</b>	% of Reported	# with Salary	25th Percentile	Median	75th Percentile	Mean
Yes	3	2.8%	1	I/D	I/D	I/D	I/D
No	104	97.2%	57	\$57,600	\$60,000	\$65,920	\$62,038
Subtotal	107	100%					

	Total Number
Duration of Jobs (jobs lasting a year or more):	
Business & Industry	7
Education	0
Judicial Clerk	9
Law Firm	45
Government	16
Public Interest	7
Other	0
Total Reported	84
Number Of Jobs Reported As Funded By Law School:	
	Ω

0

**Total Reported**